Salaries and wages 691,943 635,452
  Physician fees and salaries 169,145 145,443
  Employee benefits 153,078 134,052
  Supplies   342,680 306,808
  Other 316,435 349,344
  Interest   24,697 26,457
  Depreciation and amortization 77,885 73,199
   Total expenses 1,775,864 1,670,755

   Income from operations 68,898 65,296

Nonoperating revenue (expenses):
Investment income, net 146,096 167,426
Other, net 3,843 (6,583)

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 149,939 160,843

   Excess of revenue over expenses 218,837 226,139

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 2,178 2,048
  Net assets released from restriction for purchases
   of property and equipment 18,283 6,982
  Other, net 62,136 (211,396)

   Increase in net assets 177,162 $   23,773

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

(In thousands)

Three months ended March 31, 2024 and 2023

(unaudited)

36

2023 Adjusted

Medical Group

Practice

Loss Allocation 2023 As Reported

Revenue:

  Net patient service revenue 1,556,043 $  95 1,556,138

  Other revenue, net 180,008 376 180,384

   Total revenue 1,736,051 471 1,736,522

Expenses:

  Salaries and wages 635,452 - 635,452

  Physician fees and salaries 145,443 42,752 188,195

  Employee benefits 134,052 - 134,052

  Supplies 306,808 - 306,808

  Other 349,344 12,469 361,813

  Interest 26,457 - 26,457

  Depreciation and amortization 73,199 - 73,199

   Total expenses 1,670,755 55,221 1,725,976

   Income (loss) from operations 65,296 (54,750) 10,546

Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

Investment income, net 167,426 - 167,426

Other, net (6,583) - (6,583)

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 160,843 - 160,843

   Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses 226,139 (54,750) 171,389

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 2,048 - 2,048

  Net assets released from restriction for purchases

   of property and equipment 6,982 - 6,982

  Other, net (211,396) - (211,396)

   Increase (decrease) in net assets 23,773 $  (54,750) (30,977)

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

Three months ended March 31, 2023

(In thousands)

(unaudited)

Bridge Schedule for Medical Group Loss Allocation

37

	02 -OG BS 03.31.2024.pdf
	Sheet1